HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No. 20-

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MS. ISABEL PIMENTEL TO THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION TO FULFILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MR. ERNESTO SARMIENTO JR.

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted its annual recruitment for Commissions and Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force from April 5, 2019 to July 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2019, the City Council interviewed nine applicants to fill two vacancies on the Community Services Commission; and

WHEREAS, due to the limited number of vacancies on the Community Services Commission, Ms. Isabel Pimentel was not appointed to the Community Services Commission but was placed on a waitlist; and

WHEREAS, Community Services Commissioner Ernesto Sarmiento Jr. resigned due to unforeseen circumstances, effective January 1, 2020;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that Ms. Isabel Pimentel is selected from the waitlist to fulfill Mr. Sarmiento's unexpired term, which will expire on September 30, 2021.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	<u>, 2020</u> .	
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:		
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward		